CHASE O

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. )
P O Box 182051 Account Number:
Columbus, OH 43218-2051

October 23, 2019through November 22, 2019
000000301713696

CUSTOMER SERVICE INFORMATION

Web site: Chase.com
Service Center: 1-800-935-9935
00101618 DRE 703 219 32719 NNNNNNNNNNN 1 000000000 15 0000 Deaf and Hard of Hearing:  1-800-242-7383
MARIA D VILLATORO Para Espanol: 1-877-312-4273
3101 N SPRINGDALE DRIVE APART International Calls: 1-713-262-1679

111
LONG BEACH CA 90810-2636

We want to remind you about the overdraft service options that are available for your personal
checking account(s)

We've included information on the last page of this statement to remind you of our overdraft services and associated fees.
You can find more information about these services and ways to avoid overdraft fees at chase.com/overdraft-services .

If you have questions, please call us at the number on your statement.

CHECKING SUMMARY Chase Total Checking

AMOUNT
Beginning Balance -$40.88
Deposits and Additions 2,374.04
ATM & Debit Card Withdrawals -1,899.94
Fees -27.00
Ending Balance $406.22
TRANSACTION DETAIL
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
Beginning Balance -$40.88
10/23 ATM Check Deposit 10/23 612 S Flower St Ste 102 Los Angeles CA 1,015.66 974.78
Card 2968
10/23 Eg%/énent Received 10/23 Fb *Marc Anthony Elefa Visa Direct CA Card 200.00 1,174.78
10/23 égT('s\?g Withdrawal 10/23 612 S Flower St Ste 10 Los Angeles CA Card -100.00 1,074.78
10/24 Card Purchase 10/23 Lyft *Ride Wed 11Am Lyft. Com CA Card 2968 -7.51 1,067.27
10/24 Card Purchase 10/23 Lyft *Ride Wed 12Pm Lyft.Com CA Card 2968 -13.89 1,053.38
10/25 Card Purchase 10/24 Zebit Inc 855-449-3248 CA Card 2968 -31.05 1,022.33
10/25 Card Purchase 10/25 Uber *Eats 800-592-8996 CA Card 2968 -23.97 998.36
10/25 Recurring Card Purchase 10/24 Tmobile*Postpaid Ivr 800-937-8997 WA -104.36 894.00
Card 2968
10/28 Card Purchase 10/26 Uber *Eats 800-592-8996 CA Card 2968 -16.87 877.13
10/28 Card Purchase 10/27 Uber *Eats 800-592-8996 CA Card 2968 -19.35 857.78
10/28 ggég Purchase 10/27 Doordash*Ohana Hawaiia Stripe.Com CA Card -18.89 838.89
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CHASE O

October 23, 2019through November 22, 2019

Account Number:  000000301713696

TRANSACTION DETA]L|_(continued)

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE

10/30 Card Purchase 10/30 LA Metro - Tap Web Sal Los Angeles CA Card -10.00 828.89
2968

10/30 Card Purchase 10/29 J.C. Forever Mini Mark Los Angeles CA Card -7.00 821.89
2968

10/30 Card Purchase 10/30 LA Metro - Tap Web Sal Los Angeles CA Card -10.00 811.89
2968

10/30 Card Purchase 10/29 Tobara Coffee And Bake Los Angeles CA Card -3.75 808.14
2968

10/30 Card Purchase 10/29 Simons Restaurant Los Angeles CA Card 2968 -13.90 794.24

10/30 ATM Withdrawal 10/30 2301 E 1St St Los Angeles CA Card 2968 -600.00 194.24

10/30 Card Purchase With Pin 10/30 Sam's Liquor Los Angeles CA Card 2968 -7.55 186.69

10/31 ATM Check Deposit 10/31 612 S Flower St Ste 102 Los Angeles CA 100.00 286.69
Card 2968

10/31 Card Purchase 10/30 Lyft *Ride Wed 11Am Lyft.Com CA Card 2968 -6.01 280.68

10/31 Card Purchase 10/30 Lyft *Ride Wed 12Pm Lyft.Com CA Card 2968 -5.88 274.80

10/31 Card Purchase 10/30 Lyft *Ride Wed 12Pm Lyft. Com CA Card 2968 -5.70 269.10

10/31 Card Purchase 10/30 Simons Restaurant Los Angeles CA Card 2968 -13.90 255.20

10/31 ATM Withdrawal 10/31 612 S Flower St Ste 10 Los Angeles CA Card -100.00 155.20
2968

11/01 Non-Chase ATM Withdraw 11/01 410 W 6th St Ste A Los Angeles CA Card -42.50 112.70
2968

11/01 Non-Chase ATM Fee-With -2.50 110.20

11/04 Card Purchase With Pin 11/02 Best Line Ropa Interio Commerce CA Card -6.60 103.60
2968

11/04 Card Purchase 11/02 Simons Restaurant Los Angeles CA Card 2968 -13.90 89.70

11/04 Card Purchase With Pin 11/02 New Dollar City Los Angeles CA Card 2968 -11.07 78.63

11/04 Card Purchase 11/03 Doordash*Las Flautas R Stripe.Com CA Card -26.07 52.56
2968

11/05 Non-Chase ATM Withdraw 11/05 4269 Eolympic Blvd Los Angeles CA Card -22.00 30.56
2968

11/05 Non-Chase ATM Fee-With -2.50 28.06

11/08 Transfer From Chk Xxxxxx6280 600.00 628.06

11/08 Card Purchase 11/07 Simons Restaurant Los Angeles CA Card 2968 -13.90 614.16

11/08 Non-Chase ATM Withdraw 11/08 5490 Whittier Boulevard Commerce CA -203.25 410.91
Card 2968

11/08 Non-Chase ATM Fee-With -2.50 408.41

11/12 Deposit 1035757869 50.00 458.41

11/12 Card Purchase 11/08 Doordash*Los Cabos The Stripe.Com CA Card -12.24 446.17
2968

11/12 Card Purchase 11/09 Zebit Inc 855-449-3248 CA Card 2968 -34.22 411.95

11/12 Card Purchase 11/10 Macys .Com 800-289-6229 OH Card 2968 -8.38 403.57

11/12 Card Purchase 11/10 Doordash*Pronto Cafe Stripe.Com CA Card -22.54 381.03
2968

11/12 Card Purchase 11/11 Simons Restaurant Los Angeles CA Card 2968 -13.90 367.13

11/12 Card Purchase With Pin 11/12 Century City Typo Century City CA Card -14.06 353.07
2968

11/12 Card Purchase With Pin 11/12 LA Metro Pershing Sqg Los Angeles CA Card -20.00 333.07
2968

11/12 Non-Chase ATM Withdraw 11/12 3843 Whittier Blvd Los Angeles CA Card -22.50 310.57
2968

11/12 Non-Chase ATM Fee-With -2.50 308.07

11/13 Card Purchase 11/11 East LA Pharmacy Corp Los Angeles CA Card -68.00 240.07
2968

11/13 Non-Chase ATM Withdraw 11/13 3843 Whittier Blvd Los Angeles CA Card -22.50 217.57

2968
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CHASE O

October 23, 2019through November 22, 2019

Account Number:  000000301713696
TRANSACTION DETA]L|_(continued)
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
11/13 Non-Chase ATM Fee-With -2.50 215.07
11/14 Recurring Card Purchase 11/12 Grc*Meaningful Beauty 800-2419155 CA -83.00 132.07
Card 2968
11/15 Non-Chase ATM Withdraw 11/15 4211 E Olympic Blvd Los Angeles CA -42.00 90.07
Card 2968
11/15 Non-Chase ATM Fee-With -2.50 87.57
11/18 Card Purchase 11/16 Doordash*El Serrano ME Stripe.Com CA Card -24.08 63.49
2968
11/19 Card Purchase Return 11/18 Macys Downtown LA Los Angeles CA Card 8.38 71.87
2968
11/19 Card Purchase 11/18 Simons Restaurant Los Angeles CA Card 2968 -12.50 59.37
11/21 Card Purchase 11/20 Lyft *Ride Wed 1Pm Lyft.Com CA Card 2968 -6.97 52.40
11/21 Card Purchase With Pin 11/21 J-Core Commerce CA Card 2968 -7.68 44.72
11/22 Transfer From Chk Xxxxxx6280 400.00 444.72
11/22 Card Purchase 11/20 Panda Wok Commerce CA Card 2968 -8.12 436.60
11/22 Card Purchase 11/21 Doordash*Ocho Mexican Stripe.Com CA Card -18.38 418.22
2968
11/22 Monthly Service Fee -12.00 406.22
Ending Balance $406.22

WANT TO AVOID PAYING A MONTHLY SERVICE FEE ON YOUR CHECKING ACCOUNT?

A monthly Service Fee was charged to your Chase Total Checking account. Here are the three ways you can avoid this

fee during any statement period.

e Have direct deposits totaling $500.00 or more.
(You did not have a direct deposit this statement period)

One of our bankers can help you set up direct deposit in just a few minutes.

e OR, keep a minimum daily balance in this checking account of $1,500.00 or more.

(Your minimum daily balance was -$40.88)

¢ OR, keep an average daily balance of qualifying linked deposits and investments of $5,000.00 or more.
(Your average daily balance of qualifying linked deposits and investments was $323.70)

Talk to a banker about transferring your balances to Chase today!

Stop in today and explore all Chase has to offer.

OVERDRAFT AND RETURNED ITEM FEE SUMMARY|

Total Overdraft Fees *
Total Returned Item Fees

Total for

This Period

$.00
$.00

Total

Year-to-date

$136.00
$.00

* Total Overdraft Fees includes Insufficient Funds Fees, and Extended Overdraft Fees
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CHASE O

October 23, 2019through November 22, 2019
Account Number:  000000301713696

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFERS: Call us at 1-866-564-2262 or write us at the
address on the front of this statement (non-personal accounts contact Customer Service) immediately if you think your statement or receipt is
incorrect or if you need more information about a transfer listed on the statement or receipt.
For personal accounts only: We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which the problem or error
appeared. Be prepared to give us the following information:

*  Your name and account number

e  The dollar amount of the suspected error ) o ) )

_ e Adescription of the error or transfer you are unsure of, why you believe it is an error, or why you need more information.

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days (or 20 business days for new
accounts) to do this, we will credit your account for the amount you think is in error so that you will have use of the money during the time it takes
us to complete our investigation

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT NON-ELECTRONIC TRANSACTIONS: Contact the bank immediately if your statement is
incorrect or if you need more information about any non-electronic transactions (checks or deposits) on this statement. If any such error appears,
you must notify the bank in writing no later than 30 days after the statement was made available to %ou. For more complete details, see the
Account Rules and Regulations or other apglicable account agreement that governs your account. Deposit products and services are offered by
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Member FDI

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Member FDIC

QAL HOUSING
LENDER
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CHASE
- October 23, 2019through November 22, 2019
Account Number:  000000301713696

Overdraft and Overdraft Fee Information for Your Chase Checking Account
What You Need to Know About Overdrafts and Overdraft Fees

An overdraft occurs when you do not have enough money in your account to cover a transaction, but we pay it anyway. We
can cover your overdrafts in two different ways:

1. We have standard overdraft practices that come with your account.

2. We also offer overdraft protection through a link to a Chase savings account, which may be less expensive
than our standard overdraft practices. You can contact us to learn more.

This notice explains our standard overdraft practices.

¢ What are the standard overdraft practices that come with my account?
We do authorize and pay overdrafts for the following types of transactions:
e Checks and other transactions made using your checking account number

« Recurring debit card transactions

We do not authorize and pay overdrafts for the following types of transactions, unless you ask us to
(see below):
* Everyday debit card transactions

We pay overdrafts at our discretion, which means we do not guarantee that we will always authorize and pay
any type of transaction. If we do not authorize and pay an overdraft, your transaction will be declined.

. What fees will | be charged if Chase pays my overdraft?
Under our standard overdraft practices:

« If we pay an item, we'll charge you a $34 Insufficient Funds Fee per item. This fee is not charged if your
account balance at the end of the business day is overdrawn by $5 or less, or for items that are $5 or less.

« We won't charge more than three Insufficient Funds Fees per day, for a total of $102.

« We waive fees for some account types:

e For Chase SapphireSM Checking accounts, we waive the Insufficient Funds and Returned Item fees if
items(s) are presented or withdrawal request(s) are made against an account with insufficient funds on four
or fewer business days in the past 12 months.

« For Chase Private Client Checking SM accounts, we waive the Chase overdraft fees.

« What if | want Chase to authorize and pay overdrafts on my everyday debit card transactions?

If you or a joint account owner would like to change your selection, sign in to chase.com to update your account
settings, or call us at 1-800-935-9935 (or collect at 1-713-262-1679 if outside the U.S.), or visit a Chase branch.
We accept operator relay calls.
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October 23, 2019through November 22, 2019
Account Number:  000000301713696

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

Page 6 of 6



